

## MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

(Annual Membership Dues: \$50.00; One-time Building Fund Fee: \$100.00)

□New Member □Renew	al 2020-2021	
Please print legibly		
Name:		
		Province:Postal Code:
Phone Numbers: Home: Email Address:		Work:

I hereby apply for membership in the Win N Trak Model Railway Group for the period of 2018/19.

## In applying for membership to Win N Trak, I hereby agree to:

- 1. Promote the model railroading hobby and N-Scale, NTrak and Win N Trak in particular
- 2. Wherever possible, attend Win N Trak general meetings, the annual meeting and other events Win N Trak may schedule from time to time.
- 3. Wherever possible, participate in Win N Trak sponsored shows, under the direction of the Show Chairman including:
  - a. Assist in the transport of Win N Trak owned modules and materials
  - b. Assist in the assembly and dismantling of the Win N Trak display
  - c. Assist with the security of the Win N Trak display
  - d. Assist with public relations of the Win N Trak display through discussion and demonstration with interested persons
  - e. Abide by the Operating Rules of the Win N Trak Model Railway Group
  - f. Participate in club fundraising activities, such as the raffle layout
  - g. Assist in the sale of raffle layout tickets
- 4. Adhere to the Win N Trak dress code as directed by the Win N Trak Constitution and By-Laws

As a member of Win N Trak, I understand that I am fully responsible for my actions at all times and declare that I will act in a manner becoming of Win N Trak members

This application must be returned to the Treasurer, 42 Melonlea Cove, Winnipeg, MB R2G 2L3, no later than October 31<sup>st</sup>.

The information provided on this document is for the exclusive use of the Win N Trak Model Railway Group and its members for the sole purpose of maintaining a membership list and delivering the Club newsletter. Any use without the permission of the Win N Trak Model Railway Group is prohibited.